OP \$40.00 314811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kelly Carbide, LLC		105/21/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carbide Company, LCC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1749
City:	San Marcos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92079
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148118	CARBIDE +

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)900-2476

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 888-900-2476
Email: Steve@bnip.com
Correspondent Name: Buchanan Nipper LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 700

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1115-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Nipper
Signature:	/Stephen M. Nipper/
Date:	10/08/2010

900173505 TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0040 Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Kelly Carbide, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, with it's principal place of business located at PO Box 1749, San Marcos, California 92079, has adopted and used marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
2,076,482	07/01/1997	THREADMONSTER
2,104,142	10/07/1997	MICRO MONSTER
2,217,742	01/12/1999	MILL MONSTER
2,217,743	01/12/1999	DRILL MONSTER
2,229,497	03/02/1999	REAM MONSTER
2,301,821	12/21/1999	BURR MONSTER
2,343,242	01/25/2000	TOOL MONSTER
2,345,237	04/25/2000	METAL MONSTER
2,364,849	07/04/2000	MONSTER MILL
2,485,783	09/04/2001	METRIC MONSTER
2,537,339	02/05/2002	HURRICANE
2,545,267	03/05/2002	DYNAMITE
2,585,546	06/25/2002	MONSTER TOOL
2,419,106	01/09/2001	MONSTER (DESIGN)
3,167,874	11/07/2006	MEGA MONSTER
3,153,440	10/10/2006	KELLY CARBIDE
3,140,718	09/05/2006	CARBIDE COMPANY
3,148,118	09/26/2006	CARBIDE +
3,153,442	10/10/2006	CARBIDE PLUS

WHEREAS, Carbide Company, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Nevada, dba Monster Tool, with its principal place of business located at PO Box 1749, San Marcos, California 92079, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor;

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0042

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kelly Carbide, LLC did and hereby does assign to Carbide Company, LLC dba Monster Tool, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above-identified registrations.

by: Pam Brossman, Vice President

Date: 5/21/09

RECORDED: 10/08/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0043